WWW.BITSTOC.COM BitStoc Electronics  Page 1
                                                                                                BITSTOC ELECTRONICS
TUTORIAL / USER MANUAL                             www.bitstoc.com
Raspberry Pi Experiment Guide Part 2 -
(GPIO) Example Inputs and Outputs
The Raspberry Pi is like an all-in-one small computer plus a microcontroller. You can use it as a
hardware prototyping tool to connect electronic components and module boards, write some code and
invent cool electronics!

the other system also after we run example from the GPIO.BCM configuration.
In the next part we will introduce an extension adapter where it becomes much easier to use our
numbering system.
WWW.BITSTOC.COM BitStoc Electronics  Page 4
03 Raspberry Pi GPIO Pins Extension Adapter
In this kit we included a useful tool to even have an easier way to connect an electronics hardware to
you Pi, the Raspberry Pi GPIO Extension/Adapter - T Cobbler (includes 40-pin ribbon cable).  This
Adapter gives a better visual of the Pi’s pins plus it helps not damaging our Pi computer. This Adapter
has printouts on the PCB of all the individual pin labels from the Pi GPIO. This pins labels on this GPIO
Extension Adapter are based on the GPIO.BCM pin configuration which are discussed from the previous
notes.
Insert the end cable of the Raspberry Pi T-Cobbler Adapter to the GPIO headers of the Pi following the
same orientation below. The cable with red colored line will be in the corner part. Then connect the
Extension Adapter board to the breadboard. For easier wiring place the first pins (5V and 3.3V) of the
Adapter board to the first rows of the breadboard.
WWW.BITSTOC.COM BitStoc Electronics  Page 5
04 Prepare the Hardware parts
Prepare the hardware parts listed below for this experiment. All of these parts are already available if
you got the Raspberry Pi 3 Model B+ Starter Kit.
 Raspberry PI 3 Model B+ (B plus)
 Breadboard solderless - Full size 830points
 Raspberry Pi GPIO Adapter - T Cobbler (with ribbon cable)
 Connecting Wires - Male-Male, 65pcs (assorted-size)
 MicroSD Card with Raspberry Pi OS (8GB, class10)
 LED - Red (5mm)
 LED - Green (5mm)
 LED - Yellow (5mm)
 Push Button tactile switch (SPDT)
 Resistors (330 ohms 10pcs)
 Resistors (10k ohms 10pcs)
 Resistors (1k ohms 10pcs)
 LDR (Light Dependent Resistor)
 Power Supply Wall Adapter - 5V/2A (2000mA) (micro-USB)
 Raspberry Pi Case (Clear)
 MCP3008 - 8-Channel 10-Bit ADC With SPI Interface
 USB to RS232 Serial TTL Converter Cable (PL2303)
WWW.BITSTOC.COM BitStoc Electronics  Page 6
05 Download “git” software
We will download some software and library packages. We do this by using a software called “git”. Git
serves as a software for creating, saving or getting some codes in a database on the internet. Install git
software by typing the commands below. You may need and internet connection to install this.
You will be prompt that you have successfully installed the git software.
06 Programming the Pi